



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1586 of 2024

Rohit Traders Through Its Proprietor Sarvesh
Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Kartikeya Saran, Ujjawal Satsangi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. None is present on behalf of opposite party No.2.
3. As per office report dated 09.12.2025, report regarding service of notice issued to opposite party No.2 is still awaited.
4. Concerned C.J.M. be asked to submit a report regarding notice issued to opposite party No.2 within two weeks.
5. Put up this case as fresh on 08.01.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

December 10, 2025

Karan