



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1586 of 2024

Rohit Traders Through Its Proprietor Sarvesh
Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Kartikeya Saran, Ujjawal Satsangi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. prayed for and is granted two weeks time to file counter affidavit.
2. Let him do so, as prayed.
3. List on 22.05.2026 as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

May 8, 2026
RPD